

03-08-2002



102007602

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 015275-010060/D15768

102	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Monica K. DAVIS;     James C. FAJARDO; Glenn E. KOHNKE, and Gang     QI	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Corning, Incorporated     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address: SP-TI-03-1
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Corning State: NY Zip: 14831  Country: U.S. Postal Code:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: 01/21/2002	, , , ,
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	blication, the execution date of the application is: 01/21/2002  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: Thomas W. Cole Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102	7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
6. Submission Type  ☑ New ☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# ☐ Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # ☐ Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	9. Deposit account number:  19-2380(015275-010060/D15768  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
10. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Thomas W. Cole	Signature February 12, 2002 Date
Name of Person Signing	6
CERTIFICAT	Tre Sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  TE OF MAILING Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner  Laule Matanage  Temperature  Laule Matanage  Temperature  The sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  The option of the sheet of the she
40 00 DD	Name: Adele M. Stamper

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## Attorney Docket No.: SP01-158

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, as a below named inventor; hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Corning Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at Corning, New York, (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to a METHOD FOR PRODUCING OPTICAL FIBERS HAVING ENHANCED PHOTOSENSITIVITY AND FIBERS PRODUCED BY METHOD, such inventions being generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on

DATE	December
DATE	December
DATE	December
DATE	December

and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 012637 FRAME: 0829

**RECORDED: 02/25/2002** 

Signed	·
January 16, 2002	Marica t Dairi
Date	Monica K Davis
1/21/02	James C faguel
Date	James C Pajardo
1/21/02	20 E 60 -
Date	Glenn E Kohnke
1/21/02	
Date	Gang Qi
State of New York)	
: ss. County of Steuben) middle sex	
	A Oh hafora ma parsonally come Manica K Davis known to be the parson described
in and who executed the foregoing instr	0 h before me personally came Monica K Davis known to be the person described rument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.
	Alma Hamo
	Notary Public SHIRA SHAPIRO
State of New York)	Notary Public
: ss. County of Steuben)	My Commission Expires October 4, 2007
4 1	before me personally came James C Fajardo known to be the person described
in and who executed the foregoing instr	ument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.
	Cleester & Water
	Notary Public CHRISTINE F. WATTERS
State of New York)	Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Steuben County No. 4945322
: ss County of Steuben)	My Commission Expires December 19, 20 2
. 4 + -	before me personally came Glenn E Kohnke known to be the person described
in and who executed the foregoing instr	ument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.
	Notary Public
State of New York)	CHRISTINE F. WATTERS
: SS.	Notary Public, State of New York  Qualified in Steuben County No. 4945322
County of Steuben)	My Commission Expires December 19, 20
On the 21st day of January 20 who executed the foregoing instrument.	before me personally came Gang Qi known to be the person described in and and acknowledged that they executed the same.
	Cleiste 7- Water
	Notary Public
	CHRISTINE F. WATTERS  Notary Public, State of New York
	Qualified in Steuben County No. 4945322
	My Commission Expires December 19, 20

PATENT REEL: 012637 FRAME: 0830